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Forest Conservation Worksheet
Version 1.0
BASIC SITE DATA:

A, TOTAL TRACT AREAu.vroveoeeeeseesssseseeseessesseeesestasesesnatossensssssaseassssssssssssesssessssesans = 200 Ac
B, AREA WITHIN 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN ..ooooveocereeeemeosssssessssesssessasssssssesasssnssssens = __0_0__
C. NET TRACT AREA..o.voeseieeeeseeesesssesessesscassssassesessrasarassassnsessasessasanse = _2.20 Ac
LAND USE CATEGORY: {from tfable 3.2.1. page40, Manual)
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INFORMATION FOR CALCULATIONS:

D. AFFORESTATION THRESHOLD........ovevvrveereneen. 0.15% x D = 0233
E. FOREST CONSERVATION THRESHOLD.......coooviversnenvecns 0.20% x D = 044

EXISTING FOREST COVER:

BREAK EVEN POINT:
H. FOREST RETENTION ABOVE THRESHOLD WITH NO MITIGATION......ccoorrmmucuisoneneene = _0__

I. CLEARING PERMITTED WITHOUT MITIGATION

PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING:
J. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE CLEARED..cccverereererreereenensivesens = a

K. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINED.. _0.__
PLANTING REQUIREMENTS:

1. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD........ccceee-.. = _ 9 _
M. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING BELOW CONSERVATION THRESHOLD. = 0
N. CREDIT FOR RETENTION ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD.......eoreerermssrecsoraceees = __0 _
P. TOTAL REFORESTATION REQUIRED eerereres st s s =_20
Q. TOTAL AFORESTION REQUIRED.....ccccovvrvrresurrene e eeeeeneeesaeseteraenrensetenseteas = _00
R. TOTAL REFORESTATION AND AFFORESTATION REQUIRE = 0.33
5. EXCESS FOREST CREDIT.. v eeeeeeeeeeresseseeseeenissesssssisassasassasssssssssssasssesesasesersssanses = _0 _
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Scale: 1"=1,200’
General Nofes:
1. Subject Properfy Zoned R-20 Per 10/06/13 Comprehensive Zoning Flan.
2. Coordinafes Based On Nad '83, Maryland Coordinafe System As FProjected By Howard Counfy Geodetic
Control Stafions No. I7EF And No. !7EE.
Sta. 17eF N 594,243.8680 F 1,358.576.648 Elev.= 473.65
/ 3 10 00 sta. 17eE N 593,815.262 E 1,355774.621 Elev.= 453.94
! \W;\a. .‘5‘{3 qk\ y N 3. This Plat Is Based On Field Run Monumented Boundary Survey Performed On Or About December, 2019
oAty D0e08 By Fisher, Collins And Carter,
co N“\'\ oo 'Zf’ y Fisher, Collins An: rter, Inc.
¢ X ¢ . 4. B.RL. Denotes Building Resjriction Line
W ,{555‘ o 5 ®  Denofes Iron Pin Sef Capped “F.C.C. 106”.
\‘\‘q.bz(\ o\e P 8. & Denofes Iron Pipe Or lron Bar Found.
(\)6 20 7. O Denofes Angular Change In Bedring Of Boundary Or Rights—Of-Way.
o ) -3 B Denofes Concrete Monument Set With Aluminum Plafe “F.C.C. 106”.
9. & Denofes Concrefe Monument Or Sfone Found.
10. All Areds Are More Or Less (4]
11, Distances Shown Are Based On Surfiace Measurement And Not Reduced To Nad ‘83 Grid Measurement.
12. Driveways Shall Be Provided Prior To Issudnce Of A Use And Occupancy Permit For Any New Dwellings To
Ensure Safe Access For Fire And Emergency Vehicles Per The Following (Minimum) Requirements:
a). Width — 12 Feet {16 Feet Serving More Than One Residence);
b). Surface ~ Six (6°) Inches Of Compacted Crusher Run Base With Tar And Chip Codting.
(1 -1/2" Minimum);
c). Geomefry — Maximum 15% Grade, Maximum 10% Grade Change And 45-Foo} Turning Radius;
d). Structures (Culverfs/Bridges) — Capable Of Supporting 25 Gross Tons (HZ5-Loading);
e). Drainage Elemen}s ~ Capable Of Safely Passing 100 Yedr Flood With No More Than 1 Foof
Depth Over Surface;
f)- Structure Clearance —~ Minimum 12 Feef;
g). Maintenance - Sufficient To Ensure Al Weather Use.
18. This Plat Is Subject To Prior Deparfment Of Planning And Zoning File No‘s: F—14-045, ECP-13-042
And WP~ 15~006.
14. No Cemeferies Exist On The Subject Properfy Based On Visual Observation Or Listed In Available Howard
PRUSEEN Counfy Cemefery Inventory Map.
7 15, There Is An Existing Dwelling On Lot 1 To Remain. No New Buildings, Extensions Or Addifions To The
20,503.59. - v ) Existing Dwelling Are To Be Consfructed At A Distance Less Than The Zoning Reguldtion Requirements.
\ “‘"” 9‘(2-{ fﬁ' 16. Site Is Not Adjacent Te A Scenic Road.
40 /13?- 17. 100 Year Floodplain, Weflands, Stream(s} And/Or Their Buffers, And Steep Slopes Do Not Exist On-Site.
18 Water And Sewer Service To These Lofs Will Be Granfed Under The Provisions Of Section 18,122B Of The
Howard Counfy Code.
19. Public Water And Sewer Allocation Will Be Granted At The Time Of Issuance Of The Building Permit If
Capacity Is Available At That Fime.
20. This Properfy Is Located Within The Mefropolitan District And Will Be Served By Public Water And Sewer.
21. This Plat Is Exempt From Providing Open Space For Lot 1. The Resubdivision Of Non—Buildable Bujk
Parcel 'A’ Will Be Subject To Payment Of A Fee—in—Lieu For Froviding Open Space Based On The
Number Of Building Lots Credted.
Z2. This Subdivision Boes Not Create Any New Building Lots. Lot I Containing An Existing House Is Exempt
S . From Froviding Moderate income Housing Units (MLH.U.). All Lots Creafed By The Resubdivision Of
3 Non-Buildable Bulk Parcej A” Are Subject To M.LH.U. Obligation.
K / 23. An Enviropmental Concept Plan (ECP) Is Net Required For This Subdivision Since No Improvements Are
: / Proposed.
iy 21 ‘.‘ 24. A Communify Meeting For This Subdivision Plat Is Not Required. A Communify Meeting Was Held On April
Non—Bu//ddb/e ) : 26, 2012 Which Idengﬁfied The Ultimate Subdivision Of The! Goins Property 1,;;({ Lot Ig(Exisfing House)
| / A2 - And Lots 2, 3 And 4 With New Homes, F—14-045.
BU/k P a r Ce/ A P 25. This Plat Is In Compliance With The Amended Fifth Edition Of The Subdivision And Land Devejopment
! 1.697 Acres — Reguldtions Per Council Bill 45~2003 And The 10/06/13 Comprehensive Zoning Plan. Development Or
: : Consjruction On These Lots Must Comply With Setback And Buffer Regulations in Effect At The Time Of
Submission Of The Site Development Flan. Waiver Petition Application, Or Building/Grading Permif.
26. Forest Conservation Obligation Was Prepared By Eco—Science Professionals, Inc, And Approved With
F—14-045. Forest Conservation Will Be Addressed With The Resubdivision Of Non-Buildable Parcel A Per
Policy Memo “Net Tract Area” Dafed Ocfober 26, 1999 Since There Is No Change In Use On The Lot.
27. This Properfy Is Exemp} From Providing Sformwater Management Since Lot 1 Confains An Existing House
A;vd Drivewdy. No Improvements Are Proposed On Lof 1 And Non—Buildable Bufk Parcel ‘A’ With This
Plat.
| 28. There Are No Weflands, Wetlands Buffers, Sfreams, Sfream Buffers, Floodplain Or Forest Conservation
; Easements Within This Plat Submission Limits.
! 29. No Historic Structures Exist Within The Limifs Of This Plat Submission.
H 30. Property Is A Minor Subdivision And Is Exempt From APFO Traffic Report In Accordance With Section
: 4.7.B.5. Of The Howard County Design Manual, Volume Illl~Rodds And Bridges.
iy 31. No Noise Study Is Required Because The Project Does Not Fall Within The Guidelines Of Design Manual,
k Volume 1ll, Rodds, Bridges, Section 5.2.F.2.
32. tLandscape Obligationr Is Deferred Untif The Non-Buildable Bulk Parcel ‘A’ Is Resubdivided And New
Residential Lots Are Creadfed.
33. An. Alfernative Compliance Application Was Submifted To Waive Section 16.120(C)Z) Which Requires All
Lofs For Single Family Defached Dwellings To Have Minimum Lot Frontages On Approved Sfreets Within A
Public Right-Of-Way. It Was Approved On July 31, 2014 And Filed As WP-15-006. Subject To The
Follfowing Conditicns:
a. As Part Of The Final Subdivision Plan, F-14~045 The Proposed Use-In—Common Driveway Shajf
Be Designed To Provide Sufficient Turning Radius And Width For Use By Emergency Vehicles.
b. Approval Of F-14-045 Final Subdivision Plat For The Subject Properfy By The Deparfment Of
Planning And Zoning And The SRC Review Agencies For Establishment Of Lot 1-4 Goins Property.
¢. The Applicant Shall Process And Re-Record A New Shared Use-In-Common Drivewdy Mainfenance
Agreement For The Randall Property Unless The Existing Recorded Driveway Mainfenance
Agreement For The Randall Properfy Is Sufficient For The 5 Lofs.
34. The Non-Buildable Bulk Parcel A Was Excluded From The Forest Conservafion Cajcufafions And
Requirements With This Subdidision FPlat, However, Upon Further Resubdivision Of The Non—Buildable Bulk
Parcel A Then Separafe Forest Conservation Cafculations And Requirements Will Be Frovided Based On
Hts Acreage Size.
35. The Purpose Of This Final Plaf Is To Re-—Phase F-14-045 By Credfing One Buildable Lof For The
Existing Dwelling And A Non—Buildable Bufk Parce| That Will Be Re-subdivided Into Three Lofs Under
F-14-045. The Re—phasing Was Approved By DPZ On 9/9/2019 And Is In Accordance With Section
16.1104(b) Of The Subdivision And Land Development Regulations. If F—14—045 Fails To Meef The APFO
Milestone Dates It Will Be Voided, Alternative Compliance Approval For WP-15-006 Will Also Be Voided,
The Tentafive Allocations Will Be Revoked And The Future Subdivision Of Non—Buildable Bulk Parcel ‘A’
Will Require Compliance With The Reguldfions In Effect At The Time Of Re-subdivision.
86. I Any Well Or Septic Sysfems Are Found They Must Be Properly Abandoned With Documentation Sent To
The Health Depariment.
87. This Properfy Is Located In The Plumtree Branch Watershed And Is Subject To Additiondf Peak
Stormwater Management For Any Proposed Development.
38. The Existing House Is Non—Conforming Per Section 129.0 Of The Zoning Regulations.
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